VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 135 State Council of Higher Education for Virginia

Item 135	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Technology Assistance Services (18600)	\$200,000	\$200,000
Distance Learning and Electronic Classroom (18602)	\$200,000	\$200,000
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$200,000	\$200,000

Authority: Code of Virginia, § 23.1-211

Out of this appropriation, \$200,000 the first year and \$200,000 the second year from nongeneral funds is designated to cover the costs of coordination and administration of the Virginia State Authorization Reciprocity Agreement (SARA) program as administered by the Southern Regional Education Board (SREB) and the National Council on State Authorization Reciprocity Agreements (NC-SARA).